## HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 20-10-891

## Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to execute a contract with Northwest Barriers, LLC for the Haines Lutak Dock Fence and Gate Project for an approximate amount of \$84,198.77.

**WHEREAS**, as a part of the lease agreement between the Haines Borough and Alaska Marine Lines, Inc. (AML) for the Lutak Dock, the Borough agreed to install fencing and a gate; and

**WHEREAS**, the Haines Borough received two responsive bids from Northwest Barriers, LLC for \$84,248.77 and Hamilton Construction for \$135,115.00; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Facilities and the Haines Harbormaster recommend awarding the contract to the apparent low bidder, Northwest Barrier, LLC; and

WHEREAS, the Lutak Dock Enterprise fund has sufficient funds to pay for the work;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Interim Borough Manager to execute a contract with Northwest Barriers, LLC for the Haines Lutak Dock Fence & Gate Project for an approximate amount of \$84,198.77.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 13th day of October 2020.

Attact.

Alekka Fullerton, CMC, Borough Clerk

ERINES BORO

SEAL

anice Hill, Mayor

OCTOBER 17

PIE OF ALP